

Bid Tabulation - City of Aurora - Department of Engineering - 2016 Neighborhood Street Resurfacing Projects

Letting Date: February 17, 2016

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving Hillside, IL		Geneva Construction Aurora, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	15,870	FOOT	28.00	\$444,360.00	21.20	\$336,444.00	\$26.00	\$412,620.00
2	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2 INCH	500	SQ YD	40.00	20,000.00	43.00	21,500.00	30.00	15,000.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	1,180	SQ YD	68.00	80,240.00	57.00	67,260.00	62.50	73,750.00
4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	161,550	SQ FT	6.50	1,050,075.00	5.50	888,525.00	6.05	977,377.50
5	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	5,370	SQ FT	22.00	118,140.00	22.25	119,482.50	19.00	102,030.00
6	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	27	EACH	200.00	5,400.00	235.00	6,345.00	100.00	2,700.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	166,215	SQ YD	3.00	498,645.00	1.85	307,497.75	2.00	332,430.00
8	CLASS D PATCHES (SPECIAL)	370	TON	150.00	55,500.00	134.00	49,580.00	125.00	46,250.00
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	188,845	POUND	0.30	56,653.50	0.01	1,888.45	0.25	47,211.25
10	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	11,111	TON	70.00	777,770.00	56.75	630,549.25	61.50	683,326.50
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	21,664	TON	72.00	1,559,808.00	56.00	1,213,184.00	61.50	1,332,336.00
12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	40	TON	40.00	1,600.00	49.00	1,960.00	50.00	2,000.00
13	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	110	EACH	400.00	44,000.00	390.00	42,900.00	350.00	38,500.00
14	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	18	EACH	800.00	14,400.00	700.00	12,600.00	650.00	11,700.00
15	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	119	EACH	400.00	47,600.00	500.00	59,500.00	400.00	47,600.00
16	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)	46	EACH	800.00	36,800.00	810.00	37,260.00	700.00	32,200.00
17	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	52	EACH	200.00	10,400.00	255.00	13,260.00	190.00	9,880.00
18	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHAB (SPECIAL)	40	EACH	1,000.00	40,000.00	1,150.00	46,000.00	950.00	38,000.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	65,900.00	65,900.00
20	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	1,000	FOOT	0.50	500.00	0.50	500.00	0.50	500.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	20,000	FOOT	0.75	15,000.00	0.70	14,000.00	0.70	14,000.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	5,000	FOOT	1.50	7,500.00	1.40	7,000.00	1.40	7,000.00
24	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	2,000	FOOT	3.50	7,000.00	3.30	6,600.00	3.30	6,600.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	500	SQ FT	3.50	1,750.00	3.25	1,625.00	3.25	1,625.00
26	DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING	100	LOADS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prepared by: <i>Chris Livot, P.E.</i>				\$	5,163,141.50	\$	4,038,960.95	\$	4,410,536.25

Picked Up Bid Package: Geneva, Builders

Completed 2/19/2016

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-21.8%
---	--------